#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PGP Corporation		06/24/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Symantec Corporation	
Street Address:	50 Ellis Street	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1914615	PGP
Registration Number:	2968343	PGP
Registration Number:	2973198	PGP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com Correspondent Name: Linda M. Goldman, Esq. Address Line 1: 801 California Street Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25389-70161-2185
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Goldman, Esq.

**REEL: 004570 FRAME: 0732** 

**TRADEMARK** 

Signature:	/lmg/	
Date:	06/25/2011	
Total Attachments: 4 source=PGP ASSNMT#page1.tif source=PGP ASSNMT#page2.tif source=PGP ASSNMT#page3.tif source=PGP ASSNMT#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004570 FRAME: 0733

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PGP Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its place of business at 350 Ellis Street, Mountain View, California 94043, United States, and subsidiary of Symantec Corporation, is the owner of the trademarks set forth in Appendix A, including the registrations for said marks set forth in Appendix B.

WHEREAS, Symantec Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 350 Ellis Street, Mountain View, California 94043, United States is desirous of acquiring said trademarks,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PGP Corporation does hereby assign unto Symantec Corporation, all right, including common law rights, title and interest in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at Mountain View, California, U.S.A., this 2449 day of June, 2011.

**PGP** Corporation

**Symantec Corporation** 

By: Oliveria Brannan

Title: Corporate Counsel

of Symantec Corporation on behalf of PGP Corporation

v: - Enr Clareni Decur

Name: Anna Claveria Brannan

Title: Corporate Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 004570 FRAME: 0734

## APPENDIX A

## **Trademarks**

- PGP
- PGP (PRETTY GOOD PRIVACY)
- PRETTY GOOD PRIVACY
- REST SECURED
- PGP (and Design)



• PGP (and in Katakana)

PGP SECURITY (and Design)



• PRETTY GOOD PRIVACY (and in Katakana)

PRETTY GOOD PRIVACY プリティーグッドプライバシー

# APPENDIX B

# **Trademark Registrations**

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. DATE	APP. NO.	REG. DATE	REG. NO.
PGP	Australia	10/10/2003	973852	10/10/2003	973852
PGP	Benelux	3/23/1999	935035	3/23/1999	644695
PGP	Brazil	6/7/2001	823331504	8/25/2009	823331504
PGP	Brazil	6/7/2001	823331520	8/25/2009	823331520
PGP	Brazil	6/7/2001	823331512	8/25/2009	823331512
PGP	Canada	10/14/2003	119239300	3/4/2005	TMA634336
PGP	China	8/29/2000	1654286	10/21/2001	1654286
PGP	European Union	4/1/1996	205864	7/8/1999	205864
PGP	Mexico	4/2/2008	924369	1/16/2009	1079350
PGP	United States	12/9/1993	74/467812	8/29/1995	1914615
PGP (and	Australia	10/10/2003	973853	10/10/2003	973853
Design)					
PGP (and	Canada	10/14/2003	119239500	3/3/2005	TMA634234
Design)					
PGP (and	European	10/14/2003	3404894	4/27/2005	3404894
Design)	Union				
PGP (and	Japan	10/10/2003	2003-	11/12/2004	4816615
Design)	nahaii	10/10/2003	089427	11/12/2004	4010013
Design)			003421		
PGP (and	United States	4/14/2003	78/237616	7/12/2005	2968343
Design)					
PGP (and	United States	10/26/2004	78/237617	7/19/2005	2973198
Design)					
PGP (and in	Japan	8/8/1999	H11-	8/31/2001	4502882
Katakana)			019417		
ር-ኢ- <b>፫</b> - 5 <b>6</b> b					
·					

TRADEMARK REEL: 004570 FRAME: 0736

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	<b>)</b>
County of Janton Course	
On	
On	S Mare linear flame and Title of the Officer
percopally appeared / A A	All the distriction of the contest
personally appeared (A) 100	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
S. NEWMAN Commission # 1901493 Notary Public - California	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Santa Clara County S My Comm. Expires Aug 27, 2014	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature: <u>Alleran</u>
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by la	ONAL  w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document nd reattachment of this form to another document.
Title or Type of Document:	med lenguage
Document Date: 0-2-1-11	Number of Pages: 3
And the second s	
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: <u>Jona Mana</u>	<i>€</i> ≉~ <del>0i</del> gner's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Individual Figure 1	I Individual
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thumb her	re Partner — Limited General Top of thumb here
☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee	☐ Trustee
☐ Guardian of Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other: <u>Syrifi</u>	☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
A Madaller	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004570 FRAME: 0737

**RECORDED: 06/27/2011**